GENERAL NOTES
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1.

CAX MAP # AREA [SF/AC] DB PG ADDRESS TOTAL SITE AREA: =53,346 S.F./ 1.22466 AC.
EXISTING ZONING: =II
081-2-(11)}-26A 16,561/ 0.38018 21454 279 5516 OAKWOOD ROAD VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1" = 2000' PROPOSED ZONING: Ly
081-2-({1))-28 36,785/ 0.84442 18437 923 5512 OAKWOOD ROAD —_ PROPOSED USE: = CONTRACTOR'S OFFICE
53,346 / 1.22466 [TOTAL) OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = 15%
2. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN THE LEE DISTRICT AND IS CURRENTLY ZONED M {INDUSTRIAL - OPEN SPACE PROVIDED _ 399
INSTITUTIONAL}. THE PROPOSED ZONING IS -4 {(MEDIUM DENSITY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT}. NO AREA OF 100 YR FLOODPLAIN =N/A
ADDITIONAL DISTURBANCE 1S PROPOSED WITH THIS GENERAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN, EXCEPT AS MINIMUM LOT AREA = 20,000 S.F.
NOTED ON SHEET 2. iﬂf{jgﬂ%ﬁﬂDleOTT QE% - :ng:b 1S.F. {LOT 26A) / 36,785 S.F. {LOT 28) 0
3. BOUNDARY AND FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY COMPLETED BY JEFF WARNER LAND PROVIDED LOT WIDTH - 100" <E
SURVEYING, INC. APRIL 15, 2011. PROVIDED BUILDING HEIGHT = +20 FEET O
4, THIS TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS AT A TWO-FOOT CONTOUR INTERVAL. MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO =.50 —
, PROVIDED FLOOR AREA RATIO  =.i3 A
5. EXISTING USE: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICE - = |
PROVIDED GROSS FLOORAREA = 2,448 SF. ]
6. PROPOSED USE: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICE < N i g
i =
7. NEAREST SCHOOL: BUSH HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL = O >
8. THE SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER. % PARKING TABULATION = |z |
PARKING REQU! T 26A): < 3§
9. THERE ARE NO KNOWN WELLS ON THIS SITE. | " PARKING REQUIRED [LOT 26A}; E O 1] 5 |
10. UPON SITE INSPECTION, THERE ARE NO BURIAL STRUCTURES OR GRAVE SITES KNOWN TO EXIST ON - / Number of Employees = 8 L g = | S|
SITE - 'FR'ANGOM'A_R'OAD ST Parking Required per Employee = I T (al t-
. 64 icles = Z i
11. THE PROPERTY IS NOT IMPACTED BY A FEMA 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN. THE SITE IS SITUATED WITHIN | Parking ReN:ITrZZr:;vve:r::: - ? w0 X 9 3 |
AP 51059C0295E, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1
ZONE X ACCORDING TO FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE M Total Required Parking = ” an < g vl
17, 2010. \ _ L O o) < |
PARKING PROVIDED { I T |
12. THE EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN. =Lt ZéAng sting Parking Spaces = 2% C>D M| £
13. THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE ORDINANCES, . g°p & O ) '
REGULATIONS, AND ADOPTED STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVED OR MODIFIED. PARKING REQUIRED (LOT 38):. < =
14. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH PERTINENT FAIRFAX COUNTY SIGN REGULATIONS. — . T LO c | 2
‘ SOILS MAP SCALE:; 1"=80 Number of Employees = 17 LO LL! | &
15. THERE ARE NO KNOWN EASEMENTS 25 FEET OR MORE IN WiDTH ON THE PROPERTY. o Parking Required-per Empl i = | o
_ — arking Required-per Employee =
16. PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11 OF THE ZONING ... o Number of Vehicies = 8 [o%e) !é)J @
ORDINANCE * Parking Required per Vehicle = i
17. THERE ARE NO KNOWN WETLANDS OR RESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS ON THE PROPERTY. Total Required Parking = 35 QV
18. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES, AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 40, CODE OF PARKING PROVIDED [LOT 28): LOl
FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PARTS 116.4, 302.4 AND 355; AND / OR ALL HAZARDOUS WASTE AS SET Existing Parking Spaces 36
FORTH IN COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF WASTE MANAGEMENT VR 672-10-1- -
VIRGINIA HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS; AND / OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AS LO
DEFINED IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS PART 280; TO BE GENERATED, UTILIZED,
STORED, TREATED, AND/ OR DISPOSED OF ON SITE. *BULK REGULATIONS

THIS SITE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING PARCELS:

5512

& 5516

o GENERAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN

FOR

OAKWOOD

LEE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

ZONING & AREA TABULATION - OVERALL

FRONT YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 45° ANGIE OF BULK PLANE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 40",

SIDE YARD: NO REQUIREMENT. ’
REAR YARD: NO REQUIREMENT.

ENGINEERING

REQUESTED WAIVERS
1. DUSTLESS SURFACE WAIVER {PFM SECTION 7-0504)
2. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES WAIVER (PFM SECTION 6-0400)
3. MINIMUM LOT SIZE (2.0. 5-406) _
i . 4, COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE WIDTH (PFM 7-0403.4}
SOILS MAP BOURCE: BX{ COUNTY MAP; CIPRIVATE SOILS SCIENTIST {FOR UNMAPPED SITES) 5. 10 LANDSCAPE STRIP BETWEEN PARKING LOT & RIGHT OF WAY (Z.0. 13-203.2)
- - - ; - - ; : 5 G. STORMIIIER AANAGEYE T WAIVER ( FFH Secrrom G-0 3@)
I iProblem  Foundation. Sentle lofilretion, (fresion  iDther | ENGINEERING
3 5 I Name ] iClass2 i ‘Dralnaged :Dralnfleldss “Tre nches6 *Potential? ‘
! LE @ Q_ O m S . L’J %a?ﬂljﬂ?ﬂ:'kg\mmu [ ||.'.-\|ra»w,'\:.3;--....ﬂuh R B TR ,‘:,-\ e LN, A e -0*'h-“';'ﬂ"'-"--.«ri'u!}-'n"\"J PR 'all-f-'“' iy v \-”vf:l-"e AL -.Er\-&n\.i:_& LI Rt -—.-u'-;’m'\- T IAL by PROJECT: 072_01
Nl Z 20 ~ = 6 Hyattsville Fair-B,W ‘Marg-W Poor-W$ *~  PoorW  low - BLAKE SMITH, P.E.
. . ?|:||)"v|l-\4',v."~»‘; EETE W e .---w.-.w.g\‘.:.a,f-—.- o L 1.‘_;. B T R N e oS Y EE % PRI P R O] .-;- Braferale bt AT AL LT e, o ey e I3-«-.r Thart S 703_956,6204
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CHANTILLY, VA 20151

- aevembee PLAN STATUS
Bute o (HOSHPC) Appronsii 5= =22 '
. oo\ M2 ISSUED TO ATTORNEY §
Conamonts:

OWNER - LOT 26A

OWNER - LOT 28

ISSUED TO ATTORNEY §

ISSUED TO ATTORNEY §

CHAO QIU WU & CUI MAY NIE BELL GROUP GENERAL PARTNERSHIP | RECENED ISSUED TO ATTORNEY
5516 OAKWOOD ROAD 5512 OAKWOOD ROAD PepSRmeR fFens &g ste 75 Aok
ALEXANDRIA VA 22310 ALEXANDRIA VA 22310 SEP 12 2011 s Ameeetf

ENGINEER

14901

BOGLE DRIVE SUITE 101

CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20151

(703) 956-6204

Zonlng Evatuaiion Division
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1. COVER SHEET
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MFNIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL EAUEPTION,
' SPEC]AL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLECATIONS

X The foltowrng information is required to be- shown or provrded in all zohing applrcatrons ora warver request ‘
. of the submission requirement with justification’ ‘shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted upon separately. .

Failure to adequately address the. requlreo‘ submissron 1nformatron may resiiltin’ a delay in: processing this, - .-
application. : S : , o

- This rnformatron is requrred under the fottowrng Zonrng Ordrnance paragrephs

. Special: Exceptlons (9 01124 &2L) -

Commercial- Revrtalrzatlon Districts (9—622 2A. (12) & (14))
-PRC Plan (16~303 1E &.10) : _
Amendments (1 8202 10F & 101)

Special Permits {8-011 2J.& 2L)
Cluster Subdivision (9-615 1G & 1N)

~ Development Plans PRC District (16- 302 3& 4L)
FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16- 502 1F & 10)

E 1. Plat is at a mmrmum scale of 1"'-50 {unless rt rs deprcted on one sheet wrth E mmrmum scale of 1"—100)

2.A graphrc depicting the stormwater management facrirty(res) and limits: of ctearrng and: gradrng accommodate
~ the stormwater management facrlrty(res) ‘storm drainage: pipe systems and-outlet protectron pond sprllways

access roads, sife outfalls energy drssrpation devrces, and stream stabrirzatron measures as shown on. -

Sheet

3, Provide: ) T o s il
Facillty Name/ ~ On-sitearea = Off-sitearea . - Drainage  Footprint Storage Af pond damy:
Type& No. . served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area (sf) Volume (cf) helght (ft)

*l\*_

;r.
Al

' Totals'

. Onsrte drarnage channels outfalls and prpe systems are: shown on Sheet
: 'Pond mlet and outet ptpe systems are shown on: Sheet .

5. -Marntenance access (road) to stormwater management faclltty(res) are shown on Sheet
-_Type of mamtenance access road surface rioted on the’ plat is (aspham geoblock gravel etc)

Con Sheet

. A 'stormwater management narratlve whrch contalns a descrrptson of. how detentron and’ best
K management practrces requrrements will be met Is. provrded on Sheet

' rnrle (640 acres) is prowded on Sheet

. A descnptron of how the outfall requrrements 1noiud|ng contrrbutmg dramage areas of the Public-
. Facilities Manual will be satisfi ed Is provrded on Sheet '

; Exrstlng topography with maximum:contour. mtervais of two.(2) feet and ‘a note as to whether it'is:an air
survey or field run is provided on Sheets Jand2. . - .

A submrssron wawer is requested for ff!}’ ;ee‘amﬁs'ﬁewﬁ

'.Stormwater_menagement is not requrred because., e —

. Landscapmg and tree preservatron shown in and near the ston'nwater management facrlrty is shown o

8, A description of the existing conditrons of each numbered site outfall extended downstream from the srte_ L
" to a pointwhich-is-at feast 100 times the srte area orwhich has a drarnage area of at’ !east one square -

OUTFALL NARRATIVE
THE SITE DISCHARGES INTO THE R/W OF INTERSTATE 495. DRAINAGE INFORMATION FOR 1495 IS NOT READILY

AVAILABLE. NO ADDITIONAL DISTURBANCE IS PROPOSED WATH THIS GDP.

NOTES:
1. RAIN BARRELS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL DOWNSPOUTS ON EXISTING BUILDINGS

Appiicstion No: R2 Qou~LE~ 02 ¢
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FAIRFAX CGOUNTY, VIRGINIA

LAYOUT PLAN
5512 & 5516 OAKWOOD ROAD

LEE DISTRICT

SR AT ST WD

GENERAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN

ENGINEERING
PROJECT: 072-01

BLAKE SMITH, P.E.
- 703-956-6204
. Blake@SMITHENgineeringVA.com
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ISSUED TO ATTORNEY [
ISSUED TO ATTORNEY

ISSUED TO ATTORNEY

SCALE: 1"=20'

DATE: MAY 3, 2011
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L
EXISTING VEGETATION MAP COVER TYPES TABLE 12.12 10-Year T¢ee Canopy Calculation Worksheet 2 " e "
N L E G E N D LEGEND |DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION AREA A. TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AND STATEMENT Fal N
[ (2) UPLAND FOREST UPLAND HARDWOODS: QAK, HICKORY AND YELLOW-POPLAR 14,410 SF. Al . oY i
SRR UPLAND SOFTWOODS: VIRGINIA PINE TABLE 12.3 Tree Preservation Target Calculations and Statement Acres| Sq. Ft. § Q& o
(5) DEVELOPED LAND AREAS OF CONSTRUCTED FEATURES INCLUDING BUILDINGS, 38,936 SF. TOTALSITE AREA 1225 | 53,346 S K o
TREELINE ' PARKING AND ROADWAYS A PRE DEVELOPMENT AREA OF EXISTING TREE CANOPY 0.33 | 14,410 éc%
B PERCENTAGE OF GROSS|SITE AREA COVERED BY EXISTING TREE CANOPY 27% - - 5
w E C PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR CANOPY REQUIRED FOR SITE 10% 0.12 | 5335 8% <
] D | PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT THAT SHOULD BE MET 7o 003 | 1401 Y § 8o, B E
--------------------- _ THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION ' ’ 238=3¢: &
S EXISTING CANOPY (2) UPLAND FOREST (14,410-5F) E | MIN. PROPOSED PERCENTAGE OF CANOPY REQUIREMENT THATWILL BEMET| 033 | 14.410 é 2ea8ci|o
o THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION] ' ' 2 g aE8g% E
S . 178 F ___HASTHE TREE PERSERVATION TARGET MINIMUM BEEN MET? YES ce - E|E
: ~ G IF NO FOR LINE §, THEN A REQUEST TO DEVIATE FROM THE TREE 52 "
2 CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) ) PRESERVATION TARGET SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE PLAN THAT STATES ONE
— OR MORE OF THE JUSTIFICATIONS LISTED IN 12-0507.3 ALONG WITH A N/A
NARRATIVE THAT PROVIDES AlSITE-SPECIFIC EXPLANATION OF WHY THE TREE g
PRESERVATION TARGET CANNOT BE MET. PROVIDE SHEET NUMBER WHERE §
DEVIATION REQUEST IS LOCATED. :
TREE LOCATION H IF STEP G REQUIRES A NARRATIVE, IT SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE N/A %
WITH 1240507.4 g
S ! PLACE THIS INFORMATION PRIOR TO THE 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY \/ g
CALCULATIONS AS PER INSTRUCTIONS IN TABLE 12.12 2
B. |TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT | 8
: Acres 5q. Ft.
B1 IDENTIFY GROSS SITE AREA]  1.2046556 53,346
EXISTING VEGETATION B2 SUBTRACT AREA DEDICATED TO PARKS, ROAD FRONTAGE, AND 0.00 0
(3,334-5F) B3 SUBTRACT AREA OF EXEMRTIONS 0.00 0 .
B4 ADIUSTED GROSS SITE AREA (B1-B2) 1.22 53,346 n
BS IDENTIFY SITE'S ZONING AND DR USE I-1, Industrial Office
B6 PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 10% z <
B7 AREA OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 012 | 533 —
B8 | MODIFICATION OF 10-YEAR [TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS REQUESTRD? NO n z
L0t 30 B9 |  IFB8ISYES, THEN LIST PLAN SHEET WHERE MODIFICATION IS LOCATED N/A
NF o ART\\\ERSH\P C. |TREE PRESERVATION | o —
L GROUP GENB‘?, PG 4\0 Acres 5q. Ft. o w '
BEU pB. 71 £ VA e ci TREE PRESERVATION TARGEF AREA 0.03 1,441 m p
__ 10NdoR'S oF¥ c2 *TOTAL CANOPY AREA MEETING STANDARDS OF 12-0200 0.33 14,410 ; R -
S use: CONTY eriop 3 cixizs| o041 18,013 ' ~gll>
\/D"“‘\M\\i\‘:—“‘T & ca TOTAL CANOPY AREA PROVIDED BY UNIQUE OR VALUABLE FOREST OR : > =)
Y 8 JND WOODLAND COMMUNITIES 0.00 0 n O
5 44X 15 0.00 0 <
STING VEGETATION S c6 TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED BY, "HERITAGE," "MEMQRIAL " < &
(10,235-5F) | R "SPECIMEN," OR "STREET| TREES| 0.0 0 o m—
' c7 C6X 1.9T0 3.0 0.00 0 m §
C8 | CANORY AREA OF TREES WITHIN RESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS AND 100 YEAR ({o) ™
' FLOODPLAINS 0.00 0 b - n o
— C9 48X 1.0 0.00 0 m z E
g [c10 TOTAL OF C3, €5, C7,C9, AND C11 0.41 18,013 T ™
EXISTING VEGETATION - D. |TREE PLANTING' §
(841-SF) Acres Sq. Ft.
| w0 D1 **AREA OF CANOPY TO BE MET THROUGH TREE PLANTING 0.00 0 06
> D2 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR AIR QUALITY BENEIFTS 0.00 0 L
° D3 d2x 1.5 0.00 0 &N o
= D4 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR ENGERY CONSERVATION 0.00 0 s <
2 D5 04X 1.5 0.00 0
= | D6 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR WATER QUALITY BENEFITS 0.00 0 )
Lot 2 3\ D7 , D6X125  0.00 0 l'g)
N/F AS TRUSTEE : s AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR WILDLIFE BENEFITS| 0.0 0
RGE C TSEN A 2078 D9 08X 1.5 0.00 0
GEO WA 455 P, \jf D10 AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED BY NATIVE TREES 0.00 0
- 7ONE: ORS OFFICE D11 ' plox15] 0.0 0
USE CON“;PQ\-\O\’ D12 ~ AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED BY IMPROVED CULTIVARS AND VARIETIES 0.00 0 z
g SP\N' _— YD1i3 D1PX 1.25 0.00 0
s [p14 AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH TREE SEEDLINGS 0.00 0 o
o — D15 D14X 1.0 0.00 0 —
P18] AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH NATIVE SHRUBS OR WOODY SEED MIX 0.00 0 h (o)
D17 D16X 1.0 0.00 0 < >
D18 PERCENTAGE OF D14 REPRESENTED BY D16 {MAX 33%) 0.00 0 ’- —
AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH THE PLANTING OF ALL OTHER TYPES OF LU 14
D19 TREES OR THE PRESERVATION OF ADDITIONAL TREES EXISTING ONSITE** 0.00 0 i
D20 plox1ol  o0.00 0 w L
D21 TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH TREE PLANTING 0.00 0 A 2
22 B IS AN OFFSITE PLANTING RELIEF REQUESTED? NO LLl < G
D23 . TREE BANK OR TREE FUND? NO > >
CANOPY AREA REQUESTED T() BE PROVIDED THROUGH OFFSITE BANKING OR o . E n
D24 : TREE FUND w
AMOUNT TO BE DEPOSITED| INTO THE TREE PRESERVATION AND PLANTING 40,00 -
D25 FUND z =
E_|TOTAL OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY PROVIDED | — E
' Acres Sq. FL. h
E1 | MIN. TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA RROVIDED THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION (C10) 0.41 18,013 N
\PF 12 TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH TREE PLANTING (D 21) 0.00 0 m
G o , S E3 TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH OFFSITE MECHANISNI (D22) 0 0 —
tom Noz_AZ 201! £ =629 —— TOTAL OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY PROVIDED (E1 + 2 +E3) MUST MEET OR x
. Applice - E4 EXCEEDB7| 0.1 18,013 w
N ) :::ér Gomman Name S;z;gat):he_s sz:;?:fgggt | Gendition | Remove. |Notes | AP “ m —PRC) CHCP ECS REVISIONS
N ’®/ 754 |Red Mapie 487 48.7 Fair Prune Dead Limbs4 Some Root Damage: DeP Gop) Ccod) 9/12/11 - ISSUED TO
TS 69. Yol 21 95 Black Oak %Zﬁgzgi _2679 Poor Many;D.e_ad t,}fnbs:.: ATED: Cegbember 13 n Y 1l ATTORNEY
toP=1 o N/F 496. _ |Black Oak 381 331 Poor Many Dead Limbs' SEE PROFFERS D i bem’ L 9\l
\N\/ \N“ NDR\GGS 497 Black Lacust -—13‘._-'4, 134 -POOF Many Dead.L1mbs_ m W'h N gver +
NV ol Jor 5519 498 |Chestnut Oak 20,3 203 | Goed | Date st 2ol ™
I e 1~
B ‘ocust 12 & ‘ s
Use VA C NI TN 20 240 Good Comments: - " ENGINEER | DRAFTING
502 |Sweetgum 1.0 19.0 Good et on AMS AEA
503°  |White Ash 200 20.0 Fair Pl
:‘%’ .——t% SCALE . '
$ UBLAKE A. SMITH™ ¢ 1"-20
¢ _lLic. No. 033994 ¢
NOTE: SHARED TREES SHALL NOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AFFECTED ADTACENT ’.;35 9 /,%/ & 3 PROJECT N%’l: 17923
PROPERTY OWNERS. 5N S EVM INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
: “n g SToNAL, T ot ART SAREEN, ECS MIDATLANTLC, LLC | SHEET
“seesert’ ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST #MA4727-1 30F3
JUNE 2003 DATE 4/28/11




